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OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 Alec Tunbridge 188 Bolton-le-Moors Caterham 7 391 8 41 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 Q CHAMPION

2 Phil Gradwell 105 Under 17 Mazda MX-5 384 8 50 45 45 50 47 (38) (45) (30) 47 (43) 50 50 Q Runner-Up
3 John Jones 093 Knutsford Clio, Peugeot 208 375 8 45 (36) 47 47 47 50 45 (45) 47 47 Q

4 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Hyundai i30, Mirage 342 8 43 41 41 43 50 47 43 34 Q

5 Colin Moreton 096 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 S 322 8 37 40 38 45 43 42 35 42 Q

6 Steve Kaye 120 Huddersfield Mazda MX-5 313 8 44 34 35 35 42 47 38 38 Q

7 Ray Simpson 226 Boundless by CSMA Nissan Micra, MX-5 298 8 32 (25) 30 43 34 40 38 43 (30) 38 Q

8 Pam Knott 106 Under 17 Mazda MX-5 N 266 8 28 (20) (15) (23) 31 33 29 38 (25) 37 28 (27) 42 Q

9 Helen Kaye 121 Huddersfield Mazda MX-5 263 8 34 30 31 30 38 36 32 32 Q

10 Shaun Mundy 213 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 239 8 31 27 21 34 33 33 26 34 Q

11 David Dunlop 220 Knutsford Ford Fiesta S 236 8 (20) 21 24 39 37 30 29 32 24 Q

12 Philip Wardle 257 Accrington MG TF S 163 5 25 33 38 34 33 Q

13 Gary Sherriff 250 Bolton-le-Moors Toyota Yaris S 158 6 22 18 27 33 33 25 Q

14 Steve Johnson 008 Boundless by CSMA Nissan Micra, Clio S 156 5 25 36 33 36 26 Q

15 Mel Morgan 175 Under 17 Toyota Yaris 143 4 31 (25) 38 38 37

16 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 140 4 32 38 29 41 Q

17 Andrew Williams 263 Knutsford, Under 17 Nissan Micra 123 3 43 47 33

18 James Williams 264 Knutsford, Under 17 Haynes, Micra 116 3 44 45 27

19 Andrew Gillett 212 Bolton-le-Moors Suzuki Swift Sport 106 3 28 40 38

20 Chris Kettle 102 Knutsford Ford Fiesta ST2 S 103 3 38 32 33

21 Jeremy Fonseca 211 Under 17 Citroën C1 90 3 23 34 33

22 Chris Millward-Jackson 181 Under 17 Suzuki Swift Sport 73 2 37 36

23 Mike Phillips 268 Knutsford Eunos Roadster 48 2 24 24

24 Alun Evans 100 Clwyd Vale, Bala Toyota Corolla 47 1 47

25 James Swallow 231 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM 42 1 42

26 Nigel Fox 001 Clitheroe Austin Mini 39 1 39

27 Duncan Wild 270 Knutsford Austin Mini 38 1 38

28 Mike Lawson 180 Knutsford Renault Clio S 29 1 29

29 Victoria Swallow 251 Bolton-le-Moors Suzuki Swift Sport 25 1 25

29 Olav Foster 274 Knutsford Audi TT N 25 1 25

31 David Goodlad 063 Knutsford, Bolton Renault Clio S 21 1 21

1 Ray Simpson 226 Boundless by CSMA Nissan Micra 290 8 32 (25) 30 43 34 40 38 43 30 Q 1st Class A

2 David Dunlop 220 Knutsford Ford Fiesta S 236 8 (20) 21 24 39 37 30 29 32 24 Q 2nd Class A

3 Andrew Williams 263 Knutsford, Under 17 Nissan Micra 123 3 43 47 33

4 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 111 3 32 38 41

5 Jeremy Fonseca 211 Under 17 Citroën C1 90 3 23 34 33

6 Steve Johnson 008 Boundless by CSMA Nissan Micra S 61 2 25 36

7 James Williams 264 Knutsford, Under 17 Nissan Micra 45 1 45

8 Nigel Fox 001 Clitheroe Austin Mini 39 1 39

9 Duncan Wild 270 Knutsford Austin Mini 38 1 38

10 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Mitsubishi Mirage 34 1 34

1 John Jones 093 Knutsford Clio, Peugeot 208 378 8 45 (36) 47 47 47 50 45 (45) 47 50 Q 1st Class B

2 Gary Sherriff 250 Bolton-le-Moors Toyota Yaris A 158 6 22 18 27 33 33 25 Q 2nd Class B

3 Mel Morgan 175 Bolton-le-Moors Toyota Yaris 143 4 31 (25) 38 38 37

4 Andrew Gillett 212 Bolton-le-Moors Suzuki Swift Sport 109 3 28 43 38

5 Chris Kettle 102 Knutsford Ford Fiesta ST2 S 103 3 38 32 33

6 Steve Johnson 008 Boundless by CSMA Renault Clio 182 S 95 3 33 36 26

7 Chris Millward-Jackson 181 Under 17 Suzuki Swift Sport 73 2 37 36

8 James Swallow 231 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM 42 1 42

9 Mike Lawson 180 Knutsford Renault Clio S 29 1 29

10 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Renault Clio 182 N 26 1 26

11 Victoria Swallow 251 Bolton-le-Moors Suzuki Swift Sport 25 1 25

12 David Goodlad 063 Knutsford, Bolton Renault Clio S 21 1 21

1 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Hyundai i30 308 7 43 41 41 43 50 47 43 Q 1st Class C

2 Olav Foster 274 Knutsford Audi TT 25 1 25

1 Phil Gradwell 105 Under 17 Mazda MX-5 384 8 50 45 (45) 50 47 (38) 45 (30) 47 (43) 50 50 Q

2 Colin Moreton 096 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 S 322 8 37 40 38 45 43 42 35 42 Q 1st Class C

3 Steve Kaye 120 Huddersfield Mazda MX-5 313 8 44 34 35 35 42 47 38 38 Q 2nd Class D
4 Pam Knott 106 Under 17 Mazda MX-5 N 266 8 28 (20) (15) (23) 31 33 29 38 (25) 37 28 (27) 42 Q

5 Helen Kaye 121 Huddersfield Mazda MX-5 263 8 34 30 31 30 38 36 32 32 Q

6 Shaun Mundy 213 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 206 7 31 27 21 34 33 26 34 Q

7 Mike Phillips 268 Knutsford Eunos Roadster 48 2 24 24

8 Ray Simpson 226 Boundless by CSMA Nissan Micra, MX-5 38 1 38

1 Alec Tunbridge 188 Bolton-le-Moors Caterham 7 391 8 41 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 Q

2 Philip Wardle 257 Accrington MG TF S 163 5 25 33 38 34 33 Q 1st Class E

3 James Williams 264 Knutsford, Under 17 Haynes Roadster 71 2 44 27

1 Pam Knott 106 Under 17 Mazda MX-5 N 266 8 28 (20) (15) (23) 31 33 29 38 (25) 37 28 (27) 42 Q 1st Novice

2 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 140 4 32 38 29 41

3 Olav Foster 274 Knutsford Audi TT N 25 1 25

1 Colin Moreton 096 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 S 322 8 37 40 38 45 43 42 35 42 Q 1st Senior

2 David Dunlop 220 Knutsford Ford Fiesta S 236 8 (20) 21 24 39 37 30 29 32 24 Q

3 Philip Wardle 257 Accrington MG TF S 163 5 25 33 38 34 33 Q

4 Gary Sherriff 250 Bolton-le-Moors Toyota Yaris S 158 6 22 18 27 33 33 25 Q

5 Steve Johnson 008 Boundless by CSMA Nissan Micra, Clio S 156 5 25 36 33 36 26 Q

6 Chris Kettle 102 Knutsford Ford Fiesta ST2 S 103 3 38 32 33

7 Mike Lawson 180 Knutsford Renault Clio S 29 1 29

8 David Goodlad 063 Knutsford, Bolton Renault Clio S 21 1 21

OVERALL - SENIORS

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

AUTOSOLO CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

CLASS A - Production Saloon Cars up to 4.15m length, up to 1400cc (see regs)

CLASS B - Production Saloon Cars up to 4.15m length, over 1400cc (see regs)

CLASS D - Production Sports Cars (see regs)

CLASS C - Production Saloon Cars over 4.15m length (see regs)

CLASS E - Cars not complying with Classes A to D (see regs)

OVERALL - NOVICES

OVERALL
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